## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS - CDBG-I PROJECT

Town of Yanceyville

Wastewater Treatment Plant Project

CDBG Grant No. 16-I-2730

Separate sealed bids for the Town of Yanceyville for the Wastewater Treatment Plant Project will be received at the Yanceyville Municipal Building located at 158 E. Church Street in Yanceyville on Tuesday, February 19<sup>th</sup> at 2:00 PM., then at said location to be publicly opened and read aloud. The bidder shall show such evidence by clearly displaying his or her current license number on the outside of the sealed envelope in which the proposal is delivered.

The Yanceyville Wastewater Treatment Plant Project generally includes:

- Site work, piping and grading
- New waste sludge pumps
- Equalization tank discharge modifications
- Electrical Work
- 2-30 HP floating aerators and 2 decanters
- 2- 60 ft. diameter Aerobic Digester and Holding Tank
- Bar Screen & Grit Separator Improvements
- Backup Generator

All bids must be in accordance with the Bidding Documents on file with the Town of Yanceyville and at the office of Alley, Williams, Carmen & King, Inc., Post Office Box 1179 / 740 Chapel Hill Road, Burlington, NC 27216-1179, Tel. 336-226-5534.

Bidders must be licensed contractors in the State of North Carolina, duly licensed accordingly for the appropriate section of Bid.

The Information for Bidders, Bid Form, Contract Plans, Specifications, Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at the following: Copies may be obtained from the office of the engineer located at 740 Chapel Hill Road, Burlington, NC upon non-refundable payment of \$50.00 for each set.

An optional (but highly encouraged) Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the Yanceyville Municipal Building located at 158 E. Church Street in Yanceyville on Wednesday, February 6<sup>th</sup> at 10:00 AM. All project related questions are to be submitted in writing to the engineer of record, Troy King, at tking@awck.com.

This project is being funded in whole or in part by the Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG). All federal CDBG requirements will apply to the contract: Bidders on this work will be required to comply with Section 109 and E.O. 11246 which prohibits discrimination in employment regarding race, creed, color, sex, or national origin. Bidders must comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Davis Bacon Act, Anti-Kickback Act, and Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act.

The Town of Yanceyville is committed to and supportive of efforts to effectively maintain and/or increase HUB contract participation for Construction Projects, services (including professional and consulting services) and commodities purchases, AND increase contract participation to offer employment, training and contracting opportunities in accordance with Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 (24 C.F.R Part 135). The Town of Yanceyville encourages all Town of Yanceyville HUB firms to participate in procurement and contracting activities. The Town of Yanceyville is recognizing its responsibilities to the communities it serves and the society in which it conducts business. The use of Historically Underutilized Businesses must be a function of our normal purchasing/contracting procedures, just as equal employment opportunity must be an integral part of normal personnel policy and procedures. No potential supplier/contractors will be precluded from consideration on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin.

The Town of Yanceyville is committed to provide small, minority, and women business enterprises equal access to opportunity for participation in Town of Yanceyville contracts for Construction, Professional Services, Other Services, and Goods and Supplies. The Town of Yanceyville encourages all Town of Yanceyville M/WBE firms to participate in procurement and contracting activities. The Town of Yanceyville is recognizing its responsibilities to the communities it serves and the society in which it conducts business. The use of minority and women business enterprises must be a function of our normal purchasing/contracting procedures, just as equal employment opportunity must be an integral part of normal personnel policy and procedures. No potential supplier/contractors will be precluded from consideration on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin.

A 5% Bid Security must accompany each bid. No bidder may withdraw his/hers bid within 90 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

Each Successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Construction Performance Bond and a Construction Payment Bond as security for the faithful performance and the payment of all bids and obligations arising from the performance of the Contract.

The Town of Yanceyville reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, including without limitation the right to reject any or all nonconforming, nonresponsive, unbalanced, or conditional bids, and to reject the bid of any Bidder if Owner believes that it would not be in the best interest of Owner to make an award to that Bidder. Owner also reserves the right to waive informalities.

This information is available in Spanish or any other language upon request. Please contact Brian Collie at 336-694-5431 or 158 E Church St, Yanceyville, NC 27379 for accommodations for this request.

Esta información está disponible en español o en cualquier otro idioma bajo petición. Por favor, póngase en contacto con Brian Collie al 336-694-5431 o en 158 E Church St, Yanceyville, NC 27379 de alojamiento para esta solicitud.

This municipality is an *Equal Opportunity Employer* 

Date:	1/18/2019	Authorized Representative:	Mayor Alvin Foster

